



ROBERT BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

12050 Woodward Avenue – Highland Park, Michigan 48203

Telephone: 313.252.0050

Rodney Patrick, Council President
Glenda McDonald, Council President Pro Tem
Christopher Woodard, Council Member
Norma Lewis, Council Member
Kendrich Bates, Council Member

REGULAR MEETING OF THE HIGHLAND PARK CITY COUNCIL CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 2nd FLOOR ROBERT B. BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 12050 WOODWARD AVENUE

Monday, November 18, 2019

7:00 p.m.

MISSION STATEMENT

The Mission of the Highland Park City Council is to implement the City Charter and to make legislative decisions that provide for good Government, public peace, health, safety, and prosperity for the City.

AGENDA (amended)

- I. Opening Ceremonies
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Approval of Minutes

Workshop Meeting held October 21, 2019

Regular Meeting held October 21, 2019

CITIZENS PARTICIPATION

A citizen may speak for no more than two (2) minutes on any item which appears on this agenda.

VETO

Veto of City Council's vote to approve a revised version of a Memorandum of Understanding with Urban Canna Solutions to lease city property.

V. CITY CLERK

Resolution requesting amendment to the 2019/2020 budget for March Presidential Primary to be held March 10, 2020.

VI. CITY COUNCIL

Resolution stating the City of Highland Park shall 'Opt-In' as required by State of Michigan in regards to Recreational Marijuana and the guidelines that govern the industry.

VII. COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

- **a.** Resolution to approve contract for Quinn Evans Architects to update Highland Park Master Plan for a price up to \$27,140.
- **b.** Resolution to sell the vacant residential side lot at 150 Colorado to Rod & Eli Real Estate at 146 Colorado for \$500.
- **c.** Resolution to sell the vacant residential side lot at 124 Connecticut to William L. McKinney at 120 Connecticut for \$500.
- **d.** Resolution to sell the vacant residential side lot at 109 Farrand Park to Anne Zobel at 105 Farrand Park for \$500.

VIII. ENGINEERING

Resolution to approve contract with Century Cement to repair 69 sinkholes for an amount up to \$300,000.

IX. FINANCE

Submission of monthly financial statement for period ending October 31, 2019.

X. POLICE

- **a.** Resolution to approve the contract with D/A Central for technology/equipment for the FDCVT Blue Light Camera Project in the amount of \$106,895.
- **b.** Resolution to purchase police body cameras and taser service from Axon Enterprises for an amount totaling \$108,442.54.

XI. PUBLIC WORKS

- **a.** Resolution to issue an RFP to solicit bids for a professional firm to provide an evaluation, transition plan and projected costs to bring City Hall into ADA compliance.
- **b.** Resolution to repair driveway approach and potholes in parking lot behind Highland Park City Hall for an amount of \$7,600 by Century Cement.
- **c.** Resolution to repair lighting and electrical in the office area of the Recreation Center gymnasium by Interactive Energies Group, LLC at a cost not to exceed \$6,973.

WATER

Resolution authorizing the execution of the Administrative Consent Order between the City of Highland Park and the Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes and Energy.

CITIZENS PARTICIPATION

A citizen may speak for no more than two (2) minutes on any subject pertaining to the City of Highland Park.

ADJOURNMENT		
Moved by	Supported by	